

**CS No. 165/17**

**Randhir Singh Rana Vs. Hawa Singh & Ors.**

**20.07.2017**

**Present:** Sh. Kuldeep Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

WS be awaited.

Put up with connected case on 18.09.2017.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**20.07.2017**

**At 10.30 AM**

At this stage, Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.N. Aggarwal has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised of the proceedings and next date of hearing.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 18.09.2017.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**20.07.2017**