

CS no.801/17

Randhir Singh Rana VS Hawa Singh Rana

07.02.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for defendant that in the present case his one application u/O 8 rule 6E CPC is pending but he is not pressing this application anymore, same is dismissed as withdrawn.

In the between the dates of hearing, affidavit of admission/denial filed by plaintiff in the present case.

Replication to the Counter Claim is yet to be filed. The same may be filed within 30 days with copy to the opposite party within same duration.

Put up for framing of issues on plaint and Counter Claim on **18.07.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
07.02.2019