

CS No. 801/17

Randhir Singh Rana VS Hawa Singh Rana

19.12.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Sehrawat for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff Randhir Singh Rana has expired.

Today an application u/Sec 22 rule 3 & 9 CPC read with Section 151 CPC is moved for bringing Lrs on record. Same is not objected to by Ld counsel for defendant who has moved similar application in the connected case, hence application is allowed.

Lrs are taken on record.

Amended memo of parties is already filed on record.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on **09.04.2020**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
19.12.2019