

**CS 801/17**

**RANDHIR SINGH RANA Vs. HAWA SINGH RANA**

**26.04.2022**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Ld counsel for LR's of the plaintiff.

Sh. AN Aggarwal, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Matter is stated to be listed for PE.

**Ahmad is directed to register the counter claim separately.**

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on **10.11.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**26.04.2022**