

CS 801/17
RANDHIR SINGH RANA Vs. HAWA SINGH RANA
&
Counter Claim 10/22
HAWA SINGH RANA Vs. RANDHIR SINGH RANA

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Ld counsel for the plaintiff/respondent.

Sh. Sonia, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant/counter claimant.

It is informed by Ld proxy counsel for the defendant/counter claimant that he has expired on 12.03.2023 and application for impleadment of his LRs is already pending on record. Ld counsel for the plaintiff/respondent submits that he does not want to file any reply to the said application and in fact his application is also pending on record. Similar application has been allowed in CS No. 587/17 which is a connected suit. For the same reasons, the application moved by the defendants/LRs stands allowed. The LRs are brought on record. Amended memo of parties is taken on record. Plaintiff's applications stands disposed off accordingly.

Considering the nature of the suit, it is made clear that common evidence shall be recorded in CS no. 587/17, CS No. 801/17 and Counter Claim No. 10/22 (same be registered separately if already not registered) and CS No. 587/17 shall be treated as the lead case. Plaintiff of CS no. 587/17 to begin with the evidence first.

List of witnesses be filed by the parties, if already not filed, within 15 days from today positively with copies exchanged. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied at least

Contd.....2/-

-2-

four weeks in advance.

Relist the matter now on 28.03.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.11.2023